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CONGRATULATIONS

February 01, 2007 - February 28, 2007

Provider

A BIRTH CENTER

A MOTHER'S NATURE HOME BIRTHS
ALL CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL
ARNOLD PALMER HOSP

BAPTIST HOSPITAL OF MIAMI-OUTREACH

BAPTIST HOSPITAL PENSACOLA
BAPTIST MED CTR - NASSAU
BAPTIST MEDICAL CTR SOUTH

BAY MEDICAL CENTER

BEACHES MEDICAL CENTER
BIRTHING CTR. OF SOUTH FLORIDA
BIRTHRIGHT MIDWIFERY

CITRUS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

COMM HOSP OF NPR/BIRTHPLACE
COUNTRYSIDE BIRTHING PLACE
DESOTO MEMORIAL HOSP

FLA WEST COAST BIRTHING CTR
FLORIDA HOSP CELEBRATION HLTH
FLORIDA HOSPITAL - ALTAMONTE
FLORIDA HOSPITAL - KISSIMMEE
FLORIDA HOSPITAL EAST

FLORIDA HOSPITAL ORLANDO - LAB
FLORIDA HOSPITAL-ZEPHYRHILLS
GLADES GENERAL HOSPITAL

GOOD SAMARITAN HOSP

GULF BREEZE HOSPITAL

GULF COAST HOSP - FT MYERS
HEART OF FLORIDA HOSP
HIGHLANDS REG MEDICAL CENTER
HOLY CROSS HOSPITAL

INDIAN RIVER MEMORIAL HOSP
KENDALL MEDICAL CENTER

LABOR OF LOVE BIRTH CTR LAKE
LAKEWOOD RANCH MEDICAL CENTER
LEESBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CTR
MAMA'S CRADLE

MANATEE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
MARTIN MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL WEST
MEMORIAL REG HOSP - HOLLYWOOD
MIAMI BEACH MATERNITY CTR
MUNROE REG MEDICAL CENTER
NATURAL BIRTH CENTER

NORTH BAY HOSPITAL

NORTH OKALOOSA MEDICAL CENTER
OUT-OF-STATE HOSPITAL

PALM BCH GARDENS MED CTR
PALMETTO BAY MATERNITY CENTER

Total Specimens

4
3
123
52
29
102
32
97
35
75
1

1
69
101
7
52
1
84
65
1

1
320
43
13
38
2
200
44
20
134
107
71

121
126

277
231
452
316

20
232

54

S

Congratulations!!! What a magnificent job your teams did with 0% unsats for the above period.

Total Unsat
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Print Date: 3/29/2007

Percent Unsat

cNeoNoNeoNoloNoNolNolNoloNooNoNolololoNoNoolololNolNoNolololololoNoNoNolololololoNoloNoNoNoNoNoNe Ne



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF

Charlie Crist
Governor of Florida

Joseph J. Chiaro M. D.
Interim Secretary

PARRISH MEDICAL CENTER 68 0 0
PUTNAM COMMUNITY MED CTR 67 0 0
REGENCY MEDICAL CTR 244 0 0
SARASOTA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 384 1 0
SEVEN RIVERS COMM HOSPITAL 53 0 0
SHANDS AT AGH 103 0 0
SHANDS AT JACKSONVILLE 67 0 0
SPECIAL DELIVERY CHILDBRTH SER 3 0 0
ST LUKES HOSPITAL-FAMILY BIRTH 76 0 0
ST MARY'S HOSPITAL 381 0 0
TALLAHASSEE MEM REG MED CTR 403 2 0
THE BIRTH COTTAGE 4 0 0
THE BIRTH PLACE/JENNIE JOSEPH 3 0 0
TRADITIONAL MIDWIFERY SERVICES 1 0 0
UNIV OF MIAMI SCHOOL OF MED 4 0 0
USAF HOSP EGLIN 50 0 0
WELLINGTON REG MEDICAL CENTER 267 1 0
WINTER PARK BIRTHING COTTAGE 9 0 0
WUESTHOFF HOSPITAL-ROCKLEDGE 68 0 0

Congratulations!!! What a great job your teams did with 1% unsats for the above period.

Provider Total Specimens Total Unsat  Percent Unsat
BAPTIST HOSP OF MIAMI 394 2 1
BROWARD GENERAL MED CTR 358 3 1
CAPE CORAL HOSPITAL 134 1 1
CAPITAL REG. MEDICAL CENTER 80 1 1
CORAL SPRINGS MEDICAL CENTER 192 1 1
FLAGLER HOSPITAL 115 1 1
FLORIDA HOSPITAL - WATERMAN 89 1 1
FT WALTON BCH MED CTR 85 1 1
HEALTH PARK MEDICAL CTR/LEE 388 4 1
HIALEAH HOSPITAL 135 1 1
JACKSON NORTH MEDICAL CENTER 162 2 1
JUPITER MEDICAL CENTER 101 1 1
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL JACKSONVILLE 228 3 1
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL MIRAMAR 194 1 1
MORTON F PLANT HOSP 328 2 1
MT SINAI MED CTR 159 1 1
NORTH FLORIDA REG MED CTR 158 1 1
NORTHWEST MEDICAL CENTER 153 1 1
ORANGE PARK MEDICAL CENTER 165 1 1
ORLANDO REG SOUTH SEMINOLE 183 2 1
PALMETTO GENERAL HOSPITAL 93 1 1
SACRED HEART HOSPITAL 351 2 1
TAMPA GENERAL HOSPITAL 511 5 1
WINNIE PALMER HOSPITAL 1500 14 1

Congratulations!!! What a good job your teams did with 2% unsats for the above period.

Provider Total Specimens Total Unsat  Percent Unsat
BAPTIST MED CTR OF JAX 248 6 2
BAYFRONT MEDICAL CENTER 301 6 2

BRANDON REGIONAL HOSPITAL 336 7 2
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CENTRAL FLA REG HOSP 61 1 2
GULF COAST MED CTR 227 5 2
HALIFAX MEDICAL CENTER 234 5 2
HEALTH CENTRAL HOSPITAL 56 1 2
HOLMES REG MED CTR 183 4 2
JACKSON HOSPITAL - MARIANNA 41 1 2
JOE DIMAGGIO CHILDRENS HOSP 98 2 2
MIAMI CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL 49 1 2
NORTH COLLIER HOSPITAL 386 6 2
PALMS WEST HOSPITAL 100 2 2
PEACE RIVER REGIONAL MED. CTR. 146 3 2
SHANDS HOSP AT THE UNIV OF FLA 320 7 2
SOUTH FLA BAPTIST HOSP 45 1 2
SOUTH LAKE MEMORIAL HOSP 64 1 2
SOUTH MIAMI HOSPITAL 370 7 2
SPRING HILL REGIONAL HOSPITAL 247 6 2
ST JOSEPH WOMEN HOSPITAL 611 14 2
ST LUCIE MEDICAL CENTER 99 2 2
ST VINCENT'S MEDICAL CENTER 89 2 2
Congratulations!!! Your teams made the list with 3% unsats for the above period.
Provider Total Specimens Total Unsat  Percent Unsat
BETHESDA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 30 1 3
CAPE CANAVERAL HOSPITAL 61 2 3
FLORIDA HOSPITAL - DELAND 131 4 3
FLORIDA HOSPITAL ORMOND 70 2 3
HELEN ELLIS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 73 2 3
HOMESTEAD HOSPITAL 116 3 3
JACKSON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 245 8 3
JACKSON SOUTH COMM HOSPITAL 128 4 3
LOWER KEYS MEDICAL CTR 36 1 3
PLANTATION GENERAL HOSPITAL 324 10 3
SHANDS AT LAKE SHORE HOSPITAL 67 2 3
WEST BOCA MEDICAL CENTER 150 5 3



